

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.8592/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2005 in CRLM No. 24206/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD. ZAHID KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABID AKHTAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file S.L.P.)(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and O.T. and stay)

Date: 10/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhisek Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master