

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 8592/2005 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 8592

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2005 in CrI.Misc. No.

24206/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD. ZAHID KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABID AKHTAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R K Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R S Dvivedi, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rashid Izhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable early.

In the meantime, it is directed that respondent No.

1 shall not be released on bail pursuant to the impugned order of the High Court dated 4.8.2005, if not already released.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER